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2025 Clark County LEPC Roster

# Name Category Email Position Contact Type

1 Temple , Wes Broadcast/Print
Media

kb9oic@gmail.com Secretary Primary

2 Burton , Randy Community Groups capt.rburton@gmail.com Primary

3 Williamson , Darrel Community Groups darrel.williamson@redcross.org Proxy

4 Hebner , Gavan Emergency
Management

EMA@clarkcounty.in.gov Chair Primary

5 Bower , William Emergency
Management

wbower@clarkcounty.in.gov Treasurer Primary

6 Meixell , Brad Emergency
Management

brad@clarkcounty911.com Vice Chair Primary

7 Conlen , Brandie Emergency
Management

bconlen@clarkcounty911.com Proxy

8 Keywood , Josh Emergency Medical
Services

jkeywood@heartlandambulance.
com

Primary

9 McCarthy , Sean Emergency Medical
Services

smccarthy@heartlandambulance
.com

Proxy

10 Miller , Rachel Emergency Medical
Services

rmiller@heartlandambulance.co
m

Proxy

11 Polk , Jo Environmental jpolk@clarkcounty.in.gov Primary

12 Roudenbush , Drew Environmental droudenbush@co.clark.in.us Proxy

13 Skaggs , Brandon Fire Departments bskaggs@cfdfire.com Primary

14 Mousavi , Amir Fire Departments amousavi@TTFPD.org Primary

15 McCutcheon , Michael Fire Departments mmccutcheon@cityofjeff.net Primary

16 Johnson , Kyle Fire Departments kjohnson2@cfdfire.com Proxy

17 Sharp , Travis Fire Departments travis.sharp72@gmail.com Proxy

18 Ogden , Chad Fire Departments cogden@cityofjeff.net Proxy

19 Woertz , Chris Fire Departments cwoertz@ttfpd.org Proxy

20 Schickel , Dave Fire Departments dschickel@ttfpd.org Proxy

21 Johnson , Dennis Fire Departments djohnson2@cfdfire.com Proxy

22 Bentfield , Doug Health dbentfield@co.clark.in.us Primary

23 Peek , Jeff Hospitals jeffrey.peek@uhsinc.com Primary
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24 Jones , Brian Industry hoosier2121@yahoo.com Primary

25 Hostetler , Jeff Industry jhiostetler@artransport.com Proxy

26 Ledbetter , Chuck Law Enforcement cledbetter@ctownpd.com Primary

27 Jones , Brad Law Enforcement bjones@clarkcosheriff.com Proxy

28 Coffman , Jack Local/State
Government

jcoffman@co.clark.in.us Primary

29 Pfeifer , Kathy Transportation kathryn.c.pfeifer@uscg.mil Primary
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